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USE OF WIND ENERGY BY PSUS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in the country are using wind energy;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the quantum of power saved by these PSUs by using wind energy?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a): Yes, Madam. As reported by the Indian Wind Turbine Manufacturers Association (IWTMA), central and state PSUs have so far established 1134.8 MW of wind power generating capacity in the country.

(b): The details are given at Annexure.

(c): Assuming a generation of 2 Million units of electricity per MW, these projects generate approximately 2.25 billion units annually.
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